HYDROSTAR mod.67 &g
HYDROMAX mod.76 *--"

X

,v
%
X0
>

(XX

AN
XTI
RN
0K
R

XXX
0.: 0.0

',,.,.,
o
W

%

o

XX
W
K
KK
BN
o
K

T
i
3

8

o

2
X

XX

P
%

9,
XX
XX
’:"
X
XX

7
)

o

Y
A
R

X

Q
KX
A‘A’O

&

TAV.1 TAV.5

Kit motore Kit moteur Motor kit Kit motor Kit motor Kit sterzo Kit org.direction  Steering kit Kit Steuer Kit direccién
Kit motor Kit motor Kit silnik Kit motor Kit motor Kit stuur Kit direc¢ao Kit ramie Kit kormany kit volantu
TAV.2 TAV.6

Kit cambio Kit transmission ~ Gear kit Getriebe kit Kit cambio Kit comandi Kit commande  Control kit Auftrag kit Kit mando
Kit versnelling ~ Kit cambio Kit bieg Kit valtokar Kit prevodovka  Kit hendel Kit alavanca Kit dzwignia Kit emelo Kit paka
TAV.3 TAV.7

Kit piatto Kit plateau Kit plate Kit Teller Kit plato Kit imp.elettrico Kit electrique Electric kit Kit Elektro Kit electrico
Kit bord Kit prato Kit talerz Kit tanyer Kit disk Kit elektrisch Kit electrica Kit elektryczny  Kit elektromos  Kit elektrichy
TAV.4 TAV.8

Kit telaio Kit chassis Kit chassis Kit Rahmen Kit chasis Kit raccoglierba Kit bac Grass catcher kit Grasfangkorbes kit Kit cestillo
Kit frame Kit chassi Kit korpus Kit vaz Kit kostra Kit cesto tKrg v%giornika na Felszerelese kit %Egsrgﬁgj travy kit Kit kostra

Ed. 03/1999 Q.ta 1000 Cod. 99991275 Printed in Italy 1



mod. 67 MEC - TAV.1
KIT MOTORE - KIT MOTEUR - MOTORKIT - KIT MOTOR - KIT MOTOR - KIT MOTOR - KIT MOTOR - KIT SILNIK - KIT MOTOR - KIT MOTOR

oo

(C—m

18 17 16 19




mod. 67 MEC - TAV.1

KIT MOTORE - KIT MOTEUR - MOTORKIT - KIT MOTOR - KIT MOTOR - KIT MOTOR - KIT MOTOR -KIT SILNIK - KIT MOTOR - KIT MOTOR

N.ord. - N. pieces RICAMBI RECHANGES RECAMBIOS SOBRESSALENTES (;SEREALKATRESZEK Q
part. N. - bestell N. SPARE PARTS ERSATZTEILE ONDERDELEN CZESCI ZAMIENNE NAHRADNE SUCIASTKY
1 BS 288707 |19 e o ot oty 1] 105@fcae
1 TECNATIO |page o nor T pao: 1] TROMMSEH
2 103034 30 | aceeraorecomvlelo — accgleecur ocferade accleador '
3 10830300 |i $Ehvaube oot Toea Skrutka 2 TE Mo
4108050 00 |jo35iapana Cnele frandets e e 2| @5a0az8
5 20282100 | audoccane Jecion erca P 2| o
7 10303370 |dsnade swperiore —[eiieone uplriente [ dencaderswerel | oebyaderperor [ febeigolie 1| o2ssesesn
8 10 3300 30/A Eﬂ:lee%/gia metore Ig?grgl(;nscheibe Egls;aemotor Egii?)(igrrnngéﬁz)we :grﬁ?ica motora 1
9 10301500 |ggE" Keiriemen riem ot napedowy ) 1 SPA 1180
10 10330130 |G B, e pecony e 1| xasesore
11 10301000 |fsanzde eroie eelosserone | dencader nierr, | separador fro A A 1| o 12@53035H
12 10301020 |seia ciasica nele frondele 2 e 1| REN
13 10301910 |ue, oo 1| TE 76 UNF”
14 10330253 | pancfon ™" e et ™ ey e :
15 10 3006 50 leva compl.sollev.lama levier compl.soulev.lame palanca compl.lev.cuchilla alavanca compl levlamina komp.pgngeemeléemeltyﬁ 1

cutter lift complete lever Kompl. Messerhebehebel hendel opheffing mes dzwignia podnoszenia ostrza | komp.péka zdvihnuti noze
1610501000 |4, e Eae A
1710126000 st eers e e e o 2| oeasds
18 20281800 [ggo womoaarie | ooy e e e o uNGag
19 103006 80 | pieRect i S oniaraer Sobrmier aupport Spack samasy ek hava 3
20103027 20 B R e ey | Seac oo | boaaady |3 | ©1009
2110301170 [\gagese ™" St e racka e 2| om0
22 20113000 |t St ik i 2| p1000RS
23 103027 60 oAl (eS| e | e | oot s | 4| 025060
24 10302710 |PEEApA T N [ et v o T Loty N [ et o 1 2 10x45
25 10302240 | oo e el oo T 1| puxeasnz
R ER I i L = e =
27 10300830 |4, e L] RTERRdS
28 10501160 | mictocsame |y e e vz
20 10301020 | e o e i Lo e
3010301220 |Bpae i e O =t i A 1| M8 TIPO LUNGO
3120106300 | T enie 2 w8 UNI 5587
32 10 3010 00 tirante sollevam.piatto tirant soulevem.plateau tirante levantam.plato extensor levant.prato tényérem_elii tz;rtg’)rud 1

plate lift tie rod Tellerhebestange trekstang voor oph.bord ciegno podnoszenia tahlo zdvihnuti disku
33 102814 00 | GRREERGHC Someplin Sathnsthe Splpen wistoia clasiycsna | prignd saviacia 1 2 1,8x33
34 10114200 |jgaPene Stheibe borgHng. Podiiadka padiozka 5|  ©@86x152Z
35 10301200 | rontigiioiee ™" Voceres Hebelwerk obraie handel v ozedni | e by ot 1
36 101217 00 | ot $Ehvaute Sonroer e Skrutka 3| UNITaee Z.
37 10069100 | {ify SEhvaube Sommoet e Skrutka L N5 BBz,
38 10066300 |\egiaPe Stheibe borgHng. Podiadka padiozka 4 @ 8x24x2
39 204049 00 |l aucploceante Muter moer hakretka matica 3 ONI 7473
40 20501370 |Gr, $ehvaube Samogr ot T Skrutka 4 UNI5T4088Z.
41 30302540 | &R, $Ehvaube Sammogt ot T Skrutka 2| NSRS
42 20303220 | G3er rehung baking feitsaka tesherme 1 B&S
42 20330330 |aone Frniee e sanicee e 1] TECUMSEH
43 10302730 |U, Bovaube topie, patgluso s 2| IRRIEE
44 20 3018 50 {ﬂgg prolunga mamitta I%Jgﬁl% tstgggg g;sbo ;/)?Cnorﬂd 1 B&S
44 20 3302 80 %ﬂgg prolunga mamitta gjgﬁl% tsl:ggg })usbo ;/)?cnorﬂd 1 TECUMSEH
45 203032 00 |glenzaroreisdenoeii  [olergen Shepgider Sheree Shencs: . Bes
45 20330340 |Sjepmoriscetoni | gorgen Shencader Shencer Shence 1| TECUMSEH
46 20303210 |ieTos Zigstange eksang lacanik oo 2| TE@11x91-88S
46 20330350 |7 o o 2| RO
47 10330383 |{E T ihange S Rinne ail change Finnel of change Rinnel ol Shande 1
48103034 03 | e oy e .




mod. 76 MEC - TAV.1
KIT MOTORE - KIT MOTEUR - MOTORKIT - KIT MOTOR - KIT MOTOR - KIT MOTOR -KIT MOTOR - KIT SILNIK - KIT MOTOR - KIT MOTOR

ﬁ\
X
@

15 14

oo

(C—m

18 17 16 19




mod. 76 MEC - TAV.1

KIT MOTORE - KIT MOTEUR - MOTORKIT - KIT MOTOR - KIT MOTOR - KIT MOTOR - KIT MOTOR -KIT SILNIK - KIT MOTOR - KIT MOTOR

N.ord. - N. pieces RICAMBI RECHANGES RECAMBIOS SOBRESSALENTES CSEREALKATRESZEK
part. N. - bestell N. SPARE PARTS ERSATZTEILE ONDERDELEN CZESCI ZAMIENNE NAHRADNE SUCIASTKY
motore moteur motor motor motor B&S
1 BS28B707 motor Motor motor silnik motor 12,5HP I/CA.E.
motore moteur motor motor motor TECUMSEH
1 TECNATIO |motor Motor motor silnik motor TVM 220
acceleratore completo accelerateur acelerador acelerador elemo
2 10 3034 30 accelerator Gashebel gashendel gazu rychlostna
vite vis tornillo parafuso csavar TE M5x16
3 108303 00 | seren Schraube schroef sruba skrutka UNI 5739-8,8 Z.
rosetta piana rondelle arandela anilha alatét_
4 10 8050 00 washer Scheibe borgring podktadka podlozka 2 5x10x1 ZB
dado autobloccante ecrou tuerca porca anya M5-H7
5 20 2821 00 Mutter moer nakretka matica UNI 7473-ZB
linguetta languette lengueta lingueta nyelvecske 6,3x6,3x38H
6 10 3029 40 | 55 Lasche lipje wpust kiin UNI 6604-69-A
distanziale superiore entretoise supérieure distanciador superior separador superior felso tavolitd
7 10 3018 90 upper spacer Oberes Distanzstiick bonveste afstandstuk przektadka gorna horni rozperka 2 25,5x35x38 H
puleggia motore poulie polea motor polie do motor tarcsa
8 10 3034 10 pulley Riemenscheibe poelie kétko zamachowe remenica motora
cinghia courroie correa correia ékszij
9 10 3301 40 belt Keilriemen riem pasel napedowy remen SPA 1232 LW
cinghia courroie correa correia ékszij
10 10 3301 30 belt Keilriemen riem pasel napedowy remen X13-850LP
distanziale inferiore entretoise inférieure distanciador inferior separador inferior alsé tavolito
11 103019 00 lower spacer Unteres Distanzstiick anderste afstandstuk przektadka dolna dolni rozperka @ 12x25,3x235 H
rosetta elastica rondelle arandela anilha alatét_ @ 12 RINF.
12 103019 20 | yyasher Scheibe borgring podkfadka podlozka UNI 9195
vite vis tornillo parafuso csavar " "
13 10 3019 10 screw Schraube schroef sruba skrutka TE 7/16" UNFx2
manopola nera poignée noire manopla negra botéo preto fekete huzokar
14 10 3302 53 block knob Schwarzer Griff zwarte knop uchwyt czarny cerna rukojet' 19x5
15 10 3032 30 leva compl.sollev.lama levier compl.soulev.lame palanca compl.lev.cuchilla alavanca compl.levlamina komp.pengeemeloemeltyu
cutter lift complete lever Kompl. Messerhebehebel hendel opheffing mes dzwignia podnoszenia ostrza | komp.paka zdvihnuti noze
vite vis tornillo parafuso csavar TE M6x35
16 105010 00 | gerew Schraube schroef sruba skrutka UNI 5737-8,8 Z.
rosetta piana rondelle arandela anilha alatét_
17 10 1260 00 washer Scheibe borgring podktadka podlozka 2 6x18x1,5
dado autobloccante ecrou tuerca porca anya M6 - H8
18 20281800 nut Mutter moer nakretka matica UNI 7473 Z.
19 10 3006 80 supporto cerniera support charniére soporte cremallera suporte dobradica csukléspanttarté
hinge support Scharnierhalter schrnier support oparcie zawiasy drzék zavesu
perno sollevam.piatto pivot soulévem.plateau perno levantam.plato perno levantam.prato tanyéremelotengely
20 10 3027 20 plate lift pin Tellerhebezapfen pen voor opheffing bord sworzen podnoszenia cep zdvihnuti dicku @ 10x29
rondella in nylon rondelle arandela anilha alatét_
21 10301170 washer Scheibe borgring podktadka podlozka @ 10x30x3
rosetta piana rondelle arandela anilha alatét_
22 20113000 washer Scheibe borgring podktadka podlozka 2 10x30x2,5
coppiglia elastica centr. goupille élastique centr. clavija elastica central pino elastico central csavaranyabiztositas
23 10 3027 60 central elastic split pin Mittlerer Gummisplint centr.elastische splitpen zawlecska elast.centr. pruzina zavlacka stredna @ 2,5x50
perno sollev.piatto pivot soulévem.plateau perno levantam.plato perno levantam.prato tanyéremelotengely
24 10 3027 10 plate lift pin Tellerhebezapfen pen voor opheffing bord sworzen podnoszenia cep zdvihnuti dicku @ 10x45
boccola douille casquillo casquilho csapagycsésze
25 10 3022 40 bushing Buchse huls tuleja pouzdro 2 11x14x19H Z
26 10 3011 50 leveraggio posteriore leviers arriéres palancas posterior palanca traseira hatsé emeltylrendszer
rear leverage Hinteres Hebelwerk achterste hendel uldad dzwigni tylny Zasni pakovy mechanismus
vite vis tornillo parafuso csavar TSPEI M10x70
27 103008 30 |gerew Schraube schroef sruba skrutka UNI 5933-8,8 Z
dado autobloccante ecrou tuerca porca anya M10-H12
28 105011 60 nut Mutter moer nakretka matica UNI 7473 Z.
29 10 3010 20 snodo kalvas articulation kalvas articulacon kalvas articulagdo kalvas kalvas csukio M8x32
kalvas joint Kalvas-Gelenk kalvas geleding przegub kalvas kloub pro kalvas UNI 1676 L=58
clips per kalvas clips pour kalvas clips para kalvas grampos para kalvas kalvas kapocs
30 10 3012 20 clips for kalvas Kalvas-Klips klemmen voor kalvas zaciski do kalvas spona pro kalvas M8 TIPO LUNGO
dado ecrou tuerca porca anya
31 201063 00 nut Mutter moer nakretka matica M8 UNI 5587
32 10 3010 00 tirante sollevam.piatto tirant soulévem.plateau tirante levantam.plato extensor levant.prato tanyéremelo tartérad
plate lift tie rod Tellerhebestange trekstang voor oph.bord ciegno podnoszenia tahlo zdvihnuti disku
coppiglia elastica goupille élastique clavija elastica pino elastico csavaranyabiztositas
33 10 2814 00 elastic split pin Gummisplint elasatische splitpen zawleczka elastycsna pruzné zavlacka 2 1,8x33
rosetta piana rondelle arandela anilha alatét_
34 10 1142 00 washer Scheibe borgring podktadka podlozka @ 8x16x1,5 Z.
35 10 3012 00 leveraggio anteriore leviers avant palancas anterior palanca dianteira elso emeltyUrendszer
front leverage Voderes Hebelwerk voorste hendel uktad dzéwigni przedni preedni pakovy mechaniz.
vite vis tornillo parafuso csavar TE M8x35
36 10121700 |gerew Schraube schroef sruba skrutka UNI 5737-8,8 Z.
vite vis tornillo parafuso csavar TE_M8x45
37 100691 00 screw Schraube schroef sruba skrutka UNI 5739 -8,8 Z.
rosetta piana rondelle arandela anilha alatét,
38 10 0663 00 washer Scheibe borgring podktadka podlozka D 8x24x2
dado autobloccante ecrou tuerca porca anya M8-H10
39 20404900 |,y Mutter moer nakretka matica UNI 7473
vite vis tornillo parafuso csavar TE M6x20
40 20501370 | soren Schraube schroef sruba skrutka UNI 5739 8,8 Z.
vite guarnizione vis tornillo parafuso csavar TE M8x120
41 10303280 | serewm Schraube schroef sruba skrutka UNI 5737-8,8 Z.
uarnizione arniture junta arnicao tomités
42 203032 20 gasket ichtung Jpakking gszczgelka tesnenie B&S
uarnizione arniture junta arnicao tomités
42 203303 30 gasket ichtung Jpakking gszcz@elka tesnenie TECUMSEH
vite vis tornillo arafuso csavar TCEI 5/16"
43 10 3027 30 screw Schraube schroef gruba skrutka UNC x5/8"
tubo prolunga mamitta tuyau tubo tubo vaonorud
44 203018 50 |39 prolung E stang ot e H.118 - B&S
tubo prolunga mamitta tuyau tubo tubo vanorad
44 203302 80 | o prolung L stang o e TECUMSEH
silenziatore/delettore/viti silensieux silenciador silencer silencer
45 203032 00 silencer Schalldampfer silencer silencer silencer B&S
silenziatore/delettore/viti silemsieux silenciador silencer silencer
45 203303 40 silencer Schalldampfer silencer silencer silencer TECUMSEH
tirante tirant tirante tirante vonorud
46 203032 10 tie rod Zugstange trekstang lacznik tiahlo TE @ 11x91 - B&S
tirante tirant tirante tirante vonordd TE @ 11x116
46 20330350 tie rod Zugstange trekstang lacznik tiahlo TECUMSEH
imbuto cambio olio entonnoir embudo funnel oil change funnel oil change
47 10 3303 83 funnel oil change Trichter funnel oil change funnel oil change funnel oil change
pomolo poignée manopla botéo kuzokar
48 10 3034 03 knob Griff knop uchwyt rutojet’




mod. 67 - mod. 76 MEC - TAV. 2

KIT CAMBIO - KIT TRANSMISSION - GEAR KIT - GETRIEBE KIT - KIT CAMBIO - KIT CAMBIO - KITVERSNELLING - KIT BIEG - KIT VALTOKAR -
KIT PREVODOVKA

< = \ A / \.\ /
, @ v XA
Q)

4
..,.i\\g &

13
22

—
N




mod. 67 - mod. 76 MEC - TAV. 2
KIT CAMBIO - KIT TRANSMISSION - GEAR KIT - GETRIEBE KIT - KIT CAMBIO - KIT CAMBIO - KIT VERSNELLING - KIT BIEG - KIT VALTOKAR -

KIT PREVODOVKA
N.ord. - N. pieces RICAMBI RECHANGES RECAMBIOS SOBRESSALENTES C,SEREALKATRESZEK
part. N. - bestell N. SPARE PARTS ERSATZTEILE ONDERDELEN CZESCI ZAMIENNE NAHRADNE SUCIASTKY
1 10302810 |feyiooan e parsuso TEFR MEx20 Z
10 10114200 |foscispine e e e adia 0 8165
11 204049 00 |daauctioceanie | s s e S
12 10330050 |came forson g MECCANICO
13 103001 60 | deanzile T St e gt 0 2026300
14 10 3001 80 Itzguetta ribassata @s%l;%tte :ie;)r}gueta l\j\?pglijs?a El)i/ﬁlvecske U '\E")ng,ez)é)zht}eg
15 10301040 |&p, SEhvaube ot e skrutka UNI 574768 2.
16 10301080 |3, e A onESE e
17 103002 30 |ondela sesica St e iadia NI 9195 @6 RINF
18 10832200 |foscispiene e e e adia 0 6x20c2
20 10330160 |jg esima camtio mece. | e e e
21 103000 0F |peisicsor peaedol  |phpmeegesin  [oareesdes ko raedes 156,006
22 10300190 | el berana Boness Beraing 2 ereng o e i B DIN 6799 - 0 15
23 103000 1€ |pieepenss DeIegute | pehpesbsed o reemesiei | bt 156,006
26 10066300 |fetpans onete prnes 0 o2z 2
39 10330100 | By oo Dt et Bl motr e e e e motora
0 10330233 |gmsamberues |l e
41 20231200 |pglodaneso bagu darret 2ol suecion el DIN 471 & 15€
42 10 3302 70 Itigguettaadisco ::az;]schllweette :ﬁ)rjlgueta U\;\F?Jlse;ta El)lfﬁlvecske 4,75X7,6
43 10330253 |[anoro poigee panopia oo huzdker
44 10330290 |ondetamion el prandeta 2 mm @ 852733
45 10281400 |ZRESR ine D pon Sovietsa Kok 2 1,8x33
46 10330170 | 2o e
47103302 60 | fanrie e ok e o gt 0 2053005
48 203303 10 | amers dana rite post. | sty are fomers de e s o 156,006
4910275100 |fondelscastes Snete S e Eheris
50 201063 00 | o suotowcane | s e e e




mod. 67 MEC - TAV. 3
KIT PIATTO - KIT PLATEAU - KIT PLATE - KIT TELLER - KIT PLATO - KIT BORD - KIT PRATO - KIT TALERZ - KIT TANYER - KIT DISK




mod. 67 MEC - TAV. 3

KIT PIATTO - KIT PLATEAU - KIT PLATE - KIT TELLER - KIT PLATO - KIT BORD - KIT PRATO - KIT TALERZ - KIT TANYER - KIT DISK

N.ord. - N. pieces RICAMBI RECHANGES RECAMBIOS SOBRESSALENTES (;SEREALKAIRESZEK Q
part. N. - bestell N. SPARE PARTS ERSATZTEILE ONDERDELEN CZESCI ZAMIENNE NAHRADNE SUCIASTKY
dado autoblocante ecrou tuerca porca anya M12-H.14
1 10 3015 60 nut Mutter moer nakretka matica 2 UNI 7473 Z.
2 10 3015 50 ruota tendicinghia roue tendeur courroie rueda tensora de correa roda estender correia szijfeszitokerék 1
belt-tightener wheel Riemenspannrad riemspanner-wiel koto naprezacza pasa napinaci kolo remenu
dado autobloccante ecrou tuerca porca anya M5-H.7
3 202821 00 |y Mutter moer nakretka matica 2 UNI 7473 Z.
4 10 3015 80 ferodo freno lama ferodo frein lame ferodo freno cuchilla lona travao lamina pengefék ferodo _ 1
cutter brake ferodo Messer-Bremsbelag ferodo mesrem ferodo hamulca ostrza oblozeni brzdy noze
vite vis tornillo parafuso csavar TE M5x16
S 10 8303 00 screw Schraube schroef sruba skrutka 2 UNI 5739 - 8,8 Z.
6 10 3015 10 leva tendicinghia lama levier tendeur courroie palanca tensora correa alavanca estender correia pengeszijfeszitoemeltyU 1
cutter belt-tightener lever Riemenspannhebel hendel riemspanner mes dzwignia naprezacza pasa napinaci paka noze
9 10 3026 40 molla tendicinghia ressort tendeur courroie resorte tensor correa mola estender correia szijfeszitorugé_ 1
cutter-tightener spring Riemenspannfeder veer riemspanner Sprezyna naprezacza pasa pruzina napinaku remenu
dado autobloccante ecrou tuerca porca anya M16 -H18
10 103014 90 nut Mutter moer nakretka matica 1 UNI 7473- Z.
rosetta piana rondelle arandela anilha alatét,
11 103003 80 washer Scheibe borgring podktadka podlozka 1 D 17x30x2,5 - Z.
puleggia poulie polea polie tarcsa
12 10 3014 70 pulley Riemenscheibe poelie kotko zamachowe remenica 1 2178 - F.16
distanziale entretoise separador distanciador kdzrogzitd
13 103014 60 spacer Abstandsstiick afstandsring dystans rozperka 1 @ 17x30x25,5 H-Z.
cuscinetto roulement rodamiento rolamento goly6scsapagy 6304-2RS
14 103014 80 bearing Kugellager kogellager tozysko lozysko 2 @ 20x52x15
distanziale interno entretoise intérieur distanciador interior distanciador interior belso tavolitd
15 10 3013 60 internal spacer Innen-Distanzstiick inwendig afstndstuk przelktadka wewnetrzna vnitrni rozperka 1 2 20x25x12,5 H
vite vis tornillo parafuso csavar M8x70-1
16 104076 00 screw Schraube schroef sruba skrutka 1 UNI 5737 - 8,8 Z.
dado ecrou tuerca porca anya
17 201063 00 nut Mutter moer nakretka matica 1 M8 UNI 5587 Z.
mozzo compl.sup.lama moyeu complet cubo completo cubo completo komplett kerékagy
18 103029 80 complete hub Nebnsatz complete naaf piastra kompletna kompletni naboj 1
dado autobloccante ecrou tuerca porca anya M8 - H.10
19 20404900 Mutter moer nakretka matica 5 UNI 7473 Z.
distanziale entretoise separador distanciador kozrégzito
20 10 3013 90 spacer Abstandsstiick afstandsring dystans rozperka 1 2 20x25x7 H
21 10 3014 10 parapolvere eccentrico protége-poussiére excentrique guardapolvo excéntrico guarda-p6 excéntrico kiilpontos porvédo 1
eccentric hood Ausmittiger Staubschutz excentrische stofbesch. ochrona przed pylem kryt proti prachu
22 103013 70 albero supporto lama arbre support lame eje soporte cuchilla eixo soporte lamina pengetartétengely 1
blade support shaft Messerwelle as messupport wat podpora ostrza nosny kridel noze
linguetta languette lengueta lingueta nyelvecske
23 10 1009 00 tab Lasche lipje wpust klin 2 4x6,5 UNI 6606
piatto completo plateau complet plato completo prato completo komplett tanyér
24 10 3013 03 complete plate Kompletter Teller compleet bord talerz kompletny kompletni disk 1 RIDER 67
25 10 3014 00 flangia di rinforzo bride de renfort brida de renfuerzo flange de reforgo erositokarima 1
reinforcement flange Verstarkungsflansch versterkingsflens kotnierz wzmacniajacy priruba zesileni
vite vis tornillo parafuso csavar TE M8x45
26 10 0691 00 screw Schraube schroef sruba skrutka 4 UNI 5737 - 8,8 Z.
supporto lama supprt lame soporte cuchilla suporte da lamina pergetartd
27 10 3014 20 bearing blade Messerhalter messemhouder uchwyt noza drziak noza 1
lama lame cuchilla lamina penge cm.67
28 103014 40 blade Messer mes néz noz 1 ALETTATA
rondella elastica rondelle arandela anilha alatét,
29 10 5309 00 washer Scheibe borgring podktadka podlozka 1 2 11x50x2,5
vite vis tornillo parafuso csavar TE 3/8"
30 20120580 screw Schraube schroef sruba skrutka 1 UNFx37 - 8,8 Z.
dado autobloccante ecrou tuerca porca anya M6 - H8
31 20281800 |pny Mutter moer nakretka matica 1 UNI 7473 - Z.
rosetta piana rondelle arandela anilha alatét,
32 10832200 washer Scheibe borgring podktadka podlozka 2 D 6x24x2
vite vis tornillo parafuso csavar TE M6x20
33 201226 00 screw Schraube schroef sruba skrutka 1 UNI 5739 - 8,8 Z.
34 10 3016 53 tunnel carico erba tunnel chargement herbe tunel garga hierba tunel carga relva furakod6cso 1
grass loading tunnel Grasladetunnel graslaadtunnel tuneltadowania trawy sberaci tunel travy
vite vis tornillo parafuso csavar TE M8x35
35 10121700 screw Schraube schroef sruba skrutka 1 UNI 5739 - 8,8 Z.
rosetta piana rondelle arandela anilha alatét,
36 103016 70 washer Scheibe borgring podktadka podlozka 2 D 8x32x2,5 Z.
distanziale entretoise separador distanciador kozrégzito
37 10 3016 00 spacer Abstandsstiick afstandsring dystans rozperka 1 2 10x14x16 H
rosetta piana rondelle arandela anilha alatét,
38 10 3030 70 washer Scheibe borgring podktadka podlozka 2 D 12,5x36%2,5-Z
boccola per tendicinghia douille casquillo casquilho csapagycsésze
39 10 3030 60 bushing Buchse huls tuleja poudzro 1
vite vis tornillo parafuso csavar TE M12x35 - 8,8
40 10303080 screw Schraube schroef sruba skrutka 1 UNI 5739 - Z.




mod. 76 MEC - TAV. 3
KIT PIATTO - KIT PLATEAU - KIT PLATE - KIT TELLER - KIT PLATO - KIT BORD - KIT PRATO - KIT TALERZ - KIT TANYER - KIT DISK

Ol

(@C f6n |-ed

© 38
) il 40
= &

=1

44

19




mod. 76 MEC - TAV. 3
KIT PIATTO - KIT PLATEAU - KIT PLATE - KIT TELLER - KIT PLATO - KIT BORD - KIT PRATO - KIT TALERZ - KIT TANYER - KIT DISK

N.ord. - N. pieces RICAMBI RECHANGES RECAMBIOS SOBRESSALENTES CSEREALKATRESZEK Q
part. N. - bestell N. SPARE PARTS ERSATZTEILE ONDERDELEN CZESCI ZAMIENNE NAHRADNE SUC IASTKY
dado autoblocante ecrou tuerca porca anya M12-H.14
1 10301560 |y Mutter moer nakretka matica 2 UNI 7473 Z.
2 10 3015 50 ruota tendicinghia roue tendeur courroie rueda tensora de correa roda estender correia szijfeszitokerék 1
belt-tightener wheel Riemenspannrad riemspanner-wiel koto naprezacza pasa napinaci kolo remenu
dado autobloccante ecrou tuerca porca anya M5-H.7
3 202821 00 |y Mutter moer nakretka matica 13 UNI 7473 Z.
4 10 3015 80 ferodo freno lama ferodo frein lame ferodo freno cuchilla lona travéo lamina pengefék ferodo _ 1
cutter brake ferodo Messer-Bremsbelag ferodo mesrem ferodo hamulca ostrza oblozeni brzdy noze
vite vis tornillo parafuso csavar TE M5x16
5 10 8303 00 screw Schraube schroef sruba skrutka 2 UNI 5739 - 8,8 Z.
6 10 3015 10 leva tendicinghia lama levier tendeur courroie palanca tensora correa alavanca estender correia pengeszijfeszitoemeltyu 1
cutter belt-tightener lever Riemenspannhebel hendel riemspanner mes dzwignia naprezacza pasa napinaci paka noze
9 10 3032 90 molla tendicinghia ressort tendeur courroie resorte tensor correa mola estender correia szijfeszitorug6 1
cutter-tightener spring Riemenspannfeder veer riemspanner Sprezyna naprezacza pasa pruzina napinaku remenu
dado autobloccante ecrou tuerca porca anya M16 -H18
10 103014 90 nut Mutter moer nakretka matica 1 UNI 7473- Z.
rosetta piana rondelle arandela anilha alatét,
11 103003 80 washer Scheibe borgring podktadka podlozka 1 D 17x30%2,5 - Z.
puleggia poulie polea polie tarcsa
12 10 3014 70 pulley Riemenscheibe poelie kotko zamachowe remenica 1 2178 -F.16
distanziale entretoise separador distanciador kozrégzito
13 103014 60 spacer Abstandsstiick afstandsring dystans rozperka 1 @ 17x30x25,5 H-Z.
cuscinetto roulement rodamiento rolamento goly6scsapagy 6304-2RS
14 103014 80 bearing Kugellager kogellager ozysko lozysko 2 @ 20x52x15
distanziale interno entretoise intérieur distanciador interior distanciador interior belso tavolitd
15 103013 60 internal spacer Innen-Distanzstiick inwendig afstndstuk przelkdadka wewnetrzna vnitrni rozperka 1 2 20x25x12,5 H
vite vis tornillo parafuso csavar TE M8x70
16 104076 00 screw Schraube schroef sruba skrutka 1 UNI 5737 - 8,8 Z.
dado ecrou tuerca porca anya
17 201063 00 nut Mutter moer nakretka matica 1 M8 UNI 5587 Z.
mozzo compl.sup.lama moyeu complet cubo completo cubo completo komplett kerékagy
18 10 3029 80 complete hub Nebnsatz complete naaf piastra kompletna kompletni naboj 1
dado autobloccante ecrou tuerca porca anya M8 - H.10
19 20404900 nut Mutter moer nakretka matica 15 UNI 7473 Z.
distanziale entretoise separador distanciador kozrogzito
20 10 3013 90 spacer Abstandsstiick afstandsring dystans rozperka 1 2 20x25x7 H
21 10 3014 10 parapolvere eccentrico protége-poussiére excentrique guardapolvo excéntrico guarda-p6 excéntrico kiilpontos porvédo 1
eccentric hood Ausmittiger Staubschutz excentrische stofbesch. ochrona przed pytem kryt proti prachu
22 10 3013 70 albero supporto lama arbre support lame eje soporte cuchilla eixo soporte lamina pengetartétengely 1
blade support shaft Messerwelle as messupport wat podpora ostrza nosny kridel noze
linguetta languette lengueta lingueta nyelvecske
23 101009 00 tab Lasche lipje wpust klin 2 4x6,5 UNI 6606
piatto completo plateau complet plato completo prato completo komplett tanyér
24 10 3031 03 complete plate Kompletter Teller compleet bord talerz kompletny kompletni disk 1 RIDER 76
25 10 3014 00 flangia di rinforzo bride de renfort brida de renfuerzo flange de reforgo erositokarima 1
reinforcement flange Verstarkungsflansch versterkingsflens kotnierz wzmacniajacy priruba zesileni
vite vis tornillo parafuso csavar TE_M8x45
26 10069100 |serew Schraube schroef sruba skrutka 4 UNI 5737- 8,8 Z.
supporto lama support lame soporte cuchilla suporte da lamina pergetartd
27 10 3014 20 bearing blade Messerhalter messemhouder uchwyt noza drziak noza 1
lama lame cuchilla lamina penge cm.76
28 10303050 blade Messer mes néz noz 1 ALETTATA
rondella elastica rondelle arandela anilha alatét,
29 10 5309 00 washer Scheibe borgring podktadka podlozka 1 2 11x50x2,5
vite vis tornillo parafuso csavar TE "
30 20120580 screw Schraube schroef sruba skrutka 1 UNFx37 - 8,8 Z.
dado autobloccante ecrou tuerca porca anya M6 - H8
31 20281800 nut Mutter moer nakretka matica 1 UNI 7473 - Z.
rosetta piana rondelle arandela anilha alatét,
32 10 8322 00 washer Scheibe borgring podktadka podlozka 1 2 612412
vite vis tornillo parafuso csavar TE M6x20
33 201226 00 screw Schraube schroef sruba skrutka 1 UNI 5739 - 8,8 Z.
34 10 3016 53 tunnel carico erba tunnel chargement herbe tunel garga hierba tunel carga relva furakod6cso 1
grass loading tunnel Grasladetunnel graslaadtunnel tuneltadowania trawy sberaci tunel travy
vite vis tornillo parafuso csavar TE M8x35
35 10121700 screw Schraube schroef sruba skrutka 1 UNI 5739 - 8,8 Z.
rosetta piana rondelle arandela anilha alatét,
36 10 3016 70 washer Scheibe borgring podktadka podlozka 2 D 8x32x2,5 Z.
distanziale entretoise separador distanciador kozrégzito
37 10 3016 00 spacer Abstandsstiick afstandsring dystans rozperka 1 2 10x14x16 H
rosetta piana rondelle arandela anilha alatét,
38 103030 70 | asher Scheibe borgring podktadka podlozka 2 @ 12,5x36x2,5-Z
boccola per tendicinghia douille casquillo casquilho csapagycsésze
39 10 3030 60 bushing Buchse huls tuleja poudzro 1
vite vis tornillo parafuso csavar TE M12x35 - 8,8
40 10303080 screw Schraube schroef sruba skrutka 1 UNI 5739 - Z.
ventola piatto helice helice helice ventilator
41 10303133 cooling fan Lufterrad ventilator kofo chtszace ventilator 1 lama cm76
coperchio ventola couvercle tapa tampa pokrywa
42 103031 13 cover Deckel kapje fedél veko 1
squadretta posteriore support posterieur escuadra posterior suporte tarté
43 10 3031 60 bottom bracket Hinternhalter houder uchwyt drziak 1
squadretta anteriore support anterieur esc uadra anterior suporte tarté
44 10 3031 70 prior bracket Friherhalter houder uchwyt drziak 2
deflettore deflecteur deflector deflector védokarter
45 10 3032 43 deflector Prallblech deschermkap klapka chranic 1
rosetta piana rondelle arandela anilha alatét,
46 10114200 washer Scheibe borgring podktadka podlozka 10 @ 8/16/1,52
staffa support soporte suporte tarté
47 10 3032 63 support Halter houder uchwyt drziak 1
48 10 3033 40 molla a tazza ressort & godet muelle conico compresion mola formato de taga csésze formaju rugo 1 DIN 2093
belleville washer Becherfeder schotelveer sprezyna talerzowa talirova pruzina @ 45/22,4/2,2
vite vis tornillo parafuso csavar TE M8x20
49 20382300 screw Schraube schroef sruba skrutka 10 UNI 5739-8.8.Z
vite vis tornillo parafuso csavar TE M5x14
50 103033 00 screw Schraube schroef sruba skrutka n UNI 5739-8.8.Z
rosetta piana rondelle arandela anilha alatét,
51 10 2847 00 washer Scheibe borgring podktadka podlozka 5 2 5/15/1,5 Z.

11




mod. 67 - mod. 76 MEC -TAV. 4
KIT TELAIO - KIT CHASSIS - CHASSIS KIT - KIT RAHMEN - KIT CHASIS - KIT FRAME - KIT CHASSI - KIT KORPUS - KITVAZ - KIT KOSTRA




mod. 67 - mod. 76 MEC -TAV. 4
KIT TELAIO - KIT CHASSIS - CHASSIS KIT - KIT RAHMEN - KIT CHASIS - KIT FRAME - KIT CHASSI - KIT KORPUS - KIT VAZ - KIT KOSTRA

N.ord. - N. pieces RICAMBI RECHANGES RECAMBIOS SOBRESSALENTES CSEREALKAIRESZEK Q
part. N. - bestell N. SPARE PARTS ERSATZTEILE ONDERDELEN CZESCI ZAMIENNE NAHRADNE SUCIASTKY
sedile siége asiento assento Ulés
1 10 3025 93 seat Sitz stoel siedzenie sedadlo 1
2 10 3025 63 piastra fissag.sedile plaque fixation siége plancha fijacién asiento placa fixacao assento Ulésrogzitolemez 1
seat fixture plate Sitzmontageplatte bevestigingsplaat stoel plyta umocowujaca pripevnovaci deska
vite vis tornillo parafuso csavar TE _M8x150
3 10 3025 70 screw Schraube schroef sruba skrutka 1 UNI 5737 - 8,8 Z.
rosetta piana rondelle arandela anilha alatét,
4 10 0663 00 washer Scheibe borgring podktadka podlozka 5 D 8x24x2 - Z.
rosetta elastica rondelle arandela anilha alatét,
5 10 2399 00 washer Scheibe borgring podktadka podlozka 4 @ 8 RINF. UNI 9195
vite vis tornillo parafuso csavar TE M8x20
6 203823 00 | crew Schraube schroef sruba skrutka 4 UNI 5739 - 8,8 Z.
dado autobloccante ecrou tuerca porca anya M8 - H10
7 20 4049 00 nut Mutter moer nakretka matica 2 UNI 7473 Z.
vite vis tornillo parafuso csavar TE M6x20
8 20 1226 00 screw Schraube schroef sruba skrutka 8 UNI 5739 - 8,8 Z.
rosetta piana rondelle arandela anilha alatét,
9 10 8322 00 washer Scheibe borgring podktadka podlozka 7 D 6x24x2 Z.
10 10 3025 80 molla conica sedile ressort conique siége resorte cénico asiento mola cénica assento kapalaku tlésrugo 1
seat conical spring Konische Stizfeder konische veer stoel sprezyna spiralna napinaci pruzina
dado autobloccante ecrou tuerca porca anya M6 - H8
11 20281800 |y Mutter moer nakretka matica 8 UNI 7473 Z.
coperchio batteria couvercle batterie tapa bateria tampa bateria akkumulatortelepfedé
12 10 3001 47 battery cover Batteriedeckel accudeksel pokrywa baterii viko akumulatoru 1
vite autofilettante vis tornillo parafuso csavar
13 201357 20 screw Schraube schroef sruba skrutka 1 TCTC 2F - @ 5x16
rosetta piana rondelle arandela anilha alatét,
14 10 5012 50 washer Scheibe borgring podktadka podlozka 1 D 4x12x1 Z.
15 10 3026 07 carenatura motore carénage moteur carenado motor carenagem motor motorborité 1
engine cowling Motor-Vekleidung motorbekapping oprofilowanie silnika kryt motoru
pedana marche-pied estribo estrado felhagélépcso
16 10 3026 5G platform trittbrett platform plyta podigowa stupatko 1
vite autofilettante vis tornillo parafuso csavar TCTC @ 6x25
17 10 3026 60 screw Schraube schroef sruba skrutka 8 FIX Z.
telaio completo chéassis complet chasis completo chassi completo komplettalvaz
18 10 3029 73 complete chassis Kompletter Rahmen compleet frame korpus kompletny kompletni kostra 1
protezione marmitta protec.pot déchappement proteccion silenciador proteccéo escape zajtompitovédo
19 103026 30 Auspuff-Abdeckung 1

silencer guard

uitlaatbescherming

ochrona t#umika

kryt vyfuku

13




mod. 67 - mod. 76 MEC -TAV. 5

KIT STERZO - KIT ORG. DIRECTION - STEERING KIT - KIT STEUER - KIT DIRECCION - KIT STUUR - KIT DIRECCAO - KIT RAMIE - KIT KORMANY -
KIT VOLANTU

26

15 23 24 25
10 14 16

17

18

14




mod. 67 - mod. 76 MEC -TAV. 5
KIT STERZO - KIT ORG. DIRECTION - STEERING KIT - KIT STEUER - KIT DIRECCION - KIT STUUR - KIT DIRECCAO - KIT RAMIE - KIT KORMANY -

KIT VOLANTU
N.ord. - N. pieces RICAMBI RECHANGES RECAMBIOS SOBRESSALENTES CSEREALKATRESZEK Q
part. N. - bestell N. SPARE PARTS ERSATZTEILE ONDERDELEN CZESCI ZAMIENNE NAHRADNE SUCIASTKY
volante volant volante volante kormatrykerék
1 10 3004 53 steering wheel steuerrad stuur koto kierownicy volant 1| &340-N.2 RAZZE
spina Spirol goupille pasador golpilha csap_ _
2 10 3004 60 pin Spannhiilse pin napinacz zastrcka 1 2 6x60 - DIN 7343
led rosso - verde led rouge-vert led rojo-verde indicador vemelho-verde piros-zold led
3 203029 20 green-red led Roter-Griiner Leuchtspion led rood-groen led czerwono-zielony dioda cervena-zelena W
4 10 3026 77 torretta corpisterzo tourelle cache-volant torretta cubredireccion torre direccédo kormanyfedotorony 1
steering cover tower Steuerabdecksaule stuurbedekkingstoren pokrycia kierownicy kryt volantu
albero sterzo arbre organe de direction eje direccion eixo direccao korméanytengely
5 10 3004 70 steering shaft Steuerwelle stuuras wat kierownicy hridel volantu 1 2 20x630
vite autofilettante vis tornillo parafuso csavar TCTC @ 6x25
6 10 3026 60 screw Schraube schroef sruba skrutka 3 FIX Z.
anello Benzing anneau Benzing anillo Benzing anel Benzing Benzing gyuru
7 10 3001 90 Benzing ring Benzing-Ring Benzing ring pierscien Benzing krouzek Benzing 1 DIN 6799 & 15
distanziale ITT entretoise separador distanciador kozrégzito
8 10 3001 60 spacer Abstandsstiick afstandsring dystans rozperka 1 2 20,2x30x1
boccola in nylon douille en nylon casquillo de nylon casquilho de nylon nylon csapagycsésze
9 10 3005 30 nylon bushing Nylonbuchse nylon huls tuleja nylonowa nylonové poudzro 2 | @ 20x25x30 H (30x4)
bronzina coussinet cojinete chumaceira de bronze csapagypersely @ 16x20 - H20
10 10 3003 60 bearing bronzelager lager potpanew bronzoveé pouzdro 6 (24x2)
spina Spirol goupille pasador golpilha csap._
11 103005 20 pin Spannhiilse pin napinacz zastrcka 1 UNI 6875 & 8x36
12 10 3004 90 ingranaggio sterzo engranage organe direct. engranaje direccion engrenagem direccdo korméany fogaskerékkap. 1
steering gear Lenkgetriebe stuuringrichting przelktadnia kierownicy ozubeny prevod volantu
13 103004 30 |corona sterzo couronne organe direct. corona direccién coroa direccéo kormanykoszoru 1
steering bevel gear Lenkkranz konisch drijfwerl stuur zebatka kierownicy koréna volantu
rosetta elastica rondelle arandela anilha alatét,
14 10 2399 00 washer Scheibe borgring podktadka podlozka 4 UNI'9195 & 8 RINF.
braccio sterzo bras organe direction brazo direccién braco direccéo kormanykar
15 103004 10 steering arm Lenkarm stuurarm ramie kierownicy rameno volantu 2
dado ecrou tuerca porca anya
16 20 1063 00 nut Mutter moer nakretka matica 4 M8 UNI 5587 Z.
rosetta piana rondelle arandela anilha alatét, UNI 6592
17 103003 80 washer Scheibe borgring poditadka podlozka 8 @17x30x2,5
supporto ruote support des roues soporte rueda soporte roda keréktartd
18 103003 00 wheel bearing Radhalter assteun uchwyt kota podlozka pod kolero 1
19 20 3029 30 boccola in nylon douille en nylon casquillo de nylon casquilho de nylon nylon csapagycsésze 4 @ 16x22x21 H
nylon bushing Nylonbuchse nylon huls tuleja nylonowa nylonové poudzro (25x3)
ruota anteriore roue avant rueda anterior roda traseira elso kerék 11x4,00 - 4
20 103000 2E front wheel Vorderrad voorwiel koto przednie predni kolo 2 (280x110)
supporto ruote SX support des roues soporte rueda soporte roda keréktartd
21 10 3003 20 left wheel bearing Radhalter assteun uchwyt kofa podlozka pod kolero 1
asse ruota axe roue eje rueda eixo da roda keréktengely
22 103002 80 wheel axle Radachse wielas os kofa os kolo 1
molla a tazza ressort & godet muelle conico compresion mola formato de taca csésze forméaji rugé
23 10 3003 40 belleville washer Becherfeder schotelveer sprezyna talerzowa talirova pruzina 1 2 16,5x34x3,5
rosetta rondelle arandela anilha alatét, UNI 6593 Z.
24 103003 50 washer Scheibe borgring podktadka podlozka 1 @ 18x48x4 Z.
dado ecrou tuerca porca anya
25 103003 30 nut Mutter moer nakretka matica 2 M16 UNI 5588 Z.
anello Benzing anneau Benzing anillo Benzing anel Benzing Benzing gyuru
26 10 3028 50 Benzing ring Benzing-Ring Benzing ring pierscien Benzing krouzek Benzing 5 DIN 6799 @ 12
27 20330300 |camera d'aria ruota ant. chambre a aire camera de aire jante inferior kerékabroncs 2 11x4,00-4

inner tube

Luftreifen

binnenband

felgas wewnetrzna

vnutorny krdzok

15




mod. 67 - mod. 76 MEC - TAV. 6

KIT COMANDI - KIT DE COMMANDE - CONTROL KIT - AUFTRAG KIT - KIT MANDO - KIT HENDEL - KIT ALAVANCA - KIT DZWIGNIA - KIT EMELO - KIT PAKA

12

11

16




mod. 67 - mod. 76 MEC - TAV. 6

KIT COMANDI - KIT DE COMMANDE - CONTROL KIT - AUFTRAG KIT - KIT MANDO - KIT HENDEL - KIT ALAVANCA - KIT DZWIGNIA - KIT EMELO - KIT PAKA

N.ord. - N. pieces RICAMBI RECHANGES RECAMBIOS SOBRESSALENTES CSEREALKATRESZEK Q
part. N. - bestell N. SPARE PARTS ERSATZTEILE ONDERDELEN CZESCI ZAMIENNE NAHRADNE SUC’!
molla rit.leva freno ressort muelle mola rugd
1 10 3303 60 spring Feder véer sprezyna pruzina 1
2 10 3011 90 trasmis.comp.freno transmission comp.frein transmisiéon comp.freno transmiss&o comp.travao komplett fékattétel 1
comp.brake transmission Komp.Bremsgetriebe comp.remiransmissie przeldadnia komp.hamulca komp.transmise brzdy
3 10 3010 60 boccola in nylon douille en nylon casquillo de nylon casquilho de nylon nylon csapagycsésze 1 @ 12x16x24 H
nylon bushing Nylonbuchse nylon huls tuleja nylonowa nylonové pouzdro (25x4)
spessore ITT epaisseur espesor espacador vastagal6
4 10 3005 80 thickness element Starke verdikkingselement podktadka ustalajaca tloustka 3 @ 10,2x19x0,3
molla pos.leva ressort muelle mola rugd
5 10 3005 60 spring Feder véer sprezyna pruzina 1
dado autobloccante ecrou tuerca porca anya M10 - H12
6 10 5011 60 Mutter moer nakretka matica 2 UNI 7473 - Z.
7 10 3005 50 leva innesto lama levier enclenchement | palanca cuchila alavanca engate lamina pengekapcsoléemeltyU 1
blade coupling lever Messerschalthebel hendel inschakeling mes dzwignia sprzegia péaka vsunuti noze
manopola poignée manopla botéo fekete
8 10 3302 53 knob Griff knop uchwyt rukojet' 1
9 10 3007 43 pedale freno compl. Pédal frein complet pedal freno completo pedal travéo completo komplett fékpedal 1
comp.brake pedal Komplettes Bremspedal complete rempedaal padat komp.hamulca komp.pedal brzdy
vite vis tornillo parafuso csavar M8x20
10 203823 00 screw Schraube schroef sruba skrutka 1 UNI 5739 - 8,8 Z.
distanziale ITT entretoise separador distanciador kozrogzito
1 10 3008 50 spacer Abstandsstiick afstandsring dystans rozperka 2 2 15,2x22x0,5
12 10 3300 70 leva pedale freno levier pédel frein palanca pedal freno alavanca pedal travao fékpedalemeltyl 1
brake pedal lever Bremspedalhebel rempedaalhendel dzwignia pedatu hamulca péka brzdového pedalu
13 10 3007 80 boccola aggancio filo douille crochetage fil casquillo enganche hilo casquilho engate cabo kébekbeakaszt6 csap 1
wire hitch bushing Drahteinhakbuchse huls voor vesthaking tuleja zaczepienia nici pripojovaci pouzdro dratu
boccola in nylon douille en nylon casquillo de nylon casquilho de nylon nylon csapagycsésze
14 10 3007 70 nylon bushing Nylonbuchse nylon huls tuleja nylonowa nylonové pouzdro 2 @ 14x18x30 H
spina elastica goupille exspans pasador elastico golpilha rugalmas csap.
15 10 3007 20 resilient pin Spannhtilse veerpin napinacz elasticka zastrcka 2 DIN 7343 #5x30
16 10 3007 60 albero sup.ped. freno arbre sup.pédale frein eje sop.pedal freno eixo sup.pedal travéo fékpedaltartétengely 1
brake pedal sup.shaft Bremspedalwelle supportas rempedaal wat podpory pedatu nosny hridel pedalu
rosetta piana rondelle arandela anilha alatét,
17 10 8322 00 washer Scheibe borgring poditadka podlozka 2 @ 6x24x2
leva freno levier frein palanca freno alavanca travao fékemeltyl
18 10 3300 82 brake lever Bremshebel remhendel dzwignia hamulca péka brzdy 1
dado autobloccante ecrou tuerca porca anya M6 - H8
19 20281800 |y Mutter moer nakretka matica 1 UNI 7473 Z.
gancio molla crochet du ressort ganco resorte gancho mola rugékapocs
20 10 3006 30 washer hook Federhaken veerhaak hak sprezyny pripojeni pruziny 2
molla cavo inn. lama ressort muelle mola rugd
21 10 3008 20 spring Feder véer sprezyna pruzina 1
22 10 3006 00 trasmissione compl. transmission compl. transmisiéon compl. transmissdo completa komplett attétel 1
comp.transmission Komplettes Getriebe complete transmissie przektadnia kompletna kompletni transmise
passafilo passe-fil guiacabo passa cabos kabelatvezeto
23 10 3006 10 guiding slit Drahtdurchgang draadgeleider przejscie nici pruéchodka dratu 1
cavo tedigaloppino cambio | cable cable cabo kébel
24 103301 50 cable Kabel kabel linka sndra 1
vite vis tornillo parafuso csavar TE M8x120 - 8,8
25 30 3025 40 screw Schraube schroef sruba skrutka ) UNI 5737 - Z.
dado ecrou tuerca porca anya M8 - H8
26 201063 00 nut Mutter moer nakretka matica 1 UNI 5587 - Z.
molla galoppino cambio ressort muelle mola rugd
27 103301 80 spring Feder véer sprezyna pruzina 1
rosetta piana rondelle arandela anilha alatet,
28 20 1130 00 washer Scheibe borgring podktadka podlozka 1 @ 10x30x2,5
vite vis tornillo parafuso csavar TE M12x35 - 8,8
29 10 3030 80 screw Schraube schroef sruba skrutka 1 UNI 5739 - Z.
dado autobloccante ecrou tuerca porca anya M12 - H14
30 10 3015 60 nut Mutter moer nakretka matica 1 UNI 7473 - Z.
puleggia galoppino poulie polea polie tarcsa
31 10 3302 00 pulley Riemenscheibe poelie koto pasowe prevodone 1
boccola galoppino douille casquillo casquilho csapagycsésze
32 103302 10 bushing Buchse huls tuleja pouzdro 1 2 12/20/6H - Z.
leva galoppino levier palanca alavanca emelo
33 10 3301 90 lever Hebel hendel dzwignia paka 1
dado ecrou tuerca porca anya M8 - H5
34 102403 00 |y Mutter moer nakretka matica 1 UNI 5589 - Z.
dado autobloccante ecrou tuerca porca anya M10 - H10
35 10330400 |y Mutter moer nakretka matica 1 UNI 7474 - Z.

17




mod. 67 - mod. 76 MEC - TAV. 7/

KIT IMP. ELETTRICO - KIT ELECTRIQUE - ELECTRIC KIT - KIT ELEKTRO - KIT ELECTRICO - KIT ELEKTRISCH - KIT ELECTRICA -
KIT ELEKTRYCZNY - KIT ELEKTROMOS - KIT ELEKTRICHY

2

18 19 20 21

18




mod. 67 - mod. 76 MEC -TAV. 7

KIT IMP. ELETTRICO - KIT ELECTRIQUE - ELECTRIC KIT - KIT ELEKTRO - KIT ELECTRICO - KIT ELEKTRISCH - KIT ELECTRICA -
KIT ELEKTRYCZNY - KIT ELEKTROMOS - KIT ELEKTRICHY

N.ord. - N. pieces RICAMBI RECHANGES RECAMBIOS SOBRESSALENTES C$EREALKA'[RESZEK Q
part. N. - bestell N. SPARE PARTS ERSATZTEILE ONDERDELEN CZESCI ZAMIENNE NAHRADNE SUCIASTKY
A 10 3019 90 cablaggio elett. compl. cablage électrique cableado eléctrico cablagem eléctrica elekiromos kabelrendszer 1
comp.electrical wiring Elektro-Verkabelung elektrische bedrading okablowanie elektryczne elektriké kabelaz
vite autofilettante vis tornillo parafuso csavar TE.FR @5,5x13
1 10 3026 80 screw Schraube schroef sruba skrutka 10 UNI 7976
2 10 3020 50 supp.microinterruttore support microcontact sop.microinterruptor sup.micro interruptor mikrokapcsolétart 2
microswitch support Halter fur Mikroschalter supp.microschakelaar podpora mikroprzetacznika nosnik mikrovypinacu
microinterruttore microcontact microinterruptor micro interruptor mikrokapcsolo
3 10 3020 40 microswitch Mikroschalter microschakelaar mikroprzetacznika mikrovypinacu 1
fusibile 16A fusible fusible fusivel biztositék
4 10 3029 60 fuse Sicherung zekering bezpiecznik tavna pojistka 1
vite vis tornillo parafuso csavar TSPE M8x20
5 10 3028 00 screw Schraube schroef sruba skrutka 1 UNI 5933 - 10,9
6 10 3020 60 supporto batteria support batterie soporte bateria suporte bateria Akkumulatorteleptartd 1
battery support Batteriehalter accusupport podpora baterii nosnik akumulatoru
dado autobloccante ecrou tuerca porca anya M8 - H10
7 20 4049 00 nut Mutter moer nakretka matica 1 UNI 7473 Z.
microinterruttore microcontact microinterruptor micro interruptor mikrokapcsolo
8 10 3020 20 microswitch Mikroschalter microschakelaar mikroprzefacznika mikrovypinacu 3
solenoide solénoide solenoide solendide szolenoidszelep
10 10 3029 50 solenoid valve Elektromagnet.Relais elektromagnetische klep solenoid solenoid 1
dado ecrou tuerca porca anya "
11 103004 80 nut Mutter moer nakretka matica 3 D1/4" UNC - H5,5
dado ecrou tuerca porca anya M8
12 201063 00 nut Mutter moer nakretka matica 1 UNI 5587 Z.
blocchetto avviamento plot démarrage bloque de arranque bloco de arranque indito-blokk
13 10 3019 70 ignition block Zundblock startblok klocek rozruchowy spousteci zarizeni 1
chiavi avviamento clefs démarrage llaves de arranque chaves de arranque inditokulcs
14 10 3019 80 ignition keys Zundschlussel contactsleutels kluczyk rozruchowy spinaci klicek 2
fascetta colier abrasadera abracadeira opaska
15 10 3027 80 clamp Schlauchklemme klem csobilincs remienok 4 mm.200x4,5
fascetta colier abrasadera abragadeira opaska
16 103028 20 clamp Schlauchklemme klem csobilincs remienok 1 mm.360x4,5
batteria batterie bateria bateria bateria
17 10 3020 00 battery Batterie accu elem batéria 1 12v
vite vis tornillo parafuso csavar TE M6x20
18 205013 70 | screw Schraube schroef sruba skrutka 2 UNI 5739 - 8,8 Z.
rosetta piana rondelle arandela anilha alatét,
19 10 1260 00 washer Scheibe borgring podktadka podlozka 2 O 6x18x1,5 Z.
rosetta elastica rondelle arandela anilha alatét, @ 6 RINE
20 103002 30 washer Scheibe borgring podktadka podlozka 2 UNI 9195
dado ecrou tuerca porca anya
21 10501200 nut Mutter moer nakretka matica 2 M6 UNI 5587 Z.
vite autofilettante vis tornillo parafuso csavar TEFR @ 5,5x16
24 103303 20 screw Schraube schroef sruba skrutka 2 UNI 7976

19




mod. 67 - mod. 76 MEC - TAV. 8

KIT RACCOGLIERBA - KIT BAC - GRASS CATCHER KIT - GRASFANGKORBES KIT - KIT CESTILLO - KIT GRASOPVANGBAK -
KIT CESTO - KIT ZBIORNIKA NA TRAWE - FELSZERELESE KIT - ZBERACA SKOSENEJ TRAVY KIT

(,?/)

32

BA

\

~

™

N.ord. - N. pieces RICAMBI RECHANGES RECAMBIOS SOBRESSALENTES CSEREALKATRESZEK
part. N. - bestell N. SPARE PARTS ERSATZTEILE ONDERDELEN CZESCI ZAMIENNE NAHRADNE SUC’IASTKY
spina cilindrica goupille pasador golpilha csap_
1 10 3027 40 pin Spannhlse pin napinacz zastrcka 2 @ 5x50 UNI 1707
2 10 3026 17 cop.cesto raccoglierba couv.panier ramasseur cob.cesto recogedor hierba | tampa cesto colecta relva fugyujtokosarburkolat 1
grass collector bin cover Grasfangkorbdeckel bedekk.grasverzamelbak pokrycie kosza zbierania kryt sberni kosik travy
vite vis tornillo parafuso csavar TE M6x16
3 206551 00 | serew Schraube schroef sruba skrutka 2 UNI5739-8,8Z
4 10 3018 00 piastrina fissag.cesto platine fixation panier placa fijacién cesto plaquinha fixagéo cesto kosarrégzito lernezecske 2
bin fixture plate Graskorbblockierplattchen | bevestigingsplaatje bak plyta umocowania kosza pripevnovaci deska kosiku
dado autobloccante ecrou tuerca porca anya M6 - H8
5 20 2818 00 nut Mutter moer nakretka matica 2 UNI 7473 Z.
6 10 3009 20 piastra rileva cesto pieno plaque soulév.panier plein | placa detecta cesto lleno placa indic.cesto chieo telikosar felmérolemez 1
full bin monitor plate Graskorbftll-Anzeigerpl. plaat voor waarneming plyta podnoszenia kosza signalizacni deska kosik
manopola nera poignée noire manopla negra botéo preto fekete huzdkar
7 10 3017 93 black knob Schwarzer Griff zwarte knop uchwyt czarny cerna rukojet' 1 220
8 10 3017 63 tubo ribaltamento cesto tube basculement panier tubo basculamineto cesto | tubo basculamento cesto kosarfelborirdcso _ 1
bin tilter tube Graskorbkipprohr slang bakomkanteling rura wywracania kosza vyklapeci trubka kosiku
spina Spirol goupille pasador golpilha csap_
9 10 3017 70 pin Spannhilse pin napinacz zastrcka 2 @ 4x26 DIN 7343
10 10 3017 43 supporto leva cesto support levier panier sop.palanca cesto sup.alavanca cesto koséaremeltyUtartd 1
bin lever support Graskorbhebelhalter supp.voor hendel bak podpora dzwigni kosza drzék paky kosiku
rosetta antivibrante rondelle arandela anilha alatét
11 103008 10 washer Scheibe borgring poditadka podlozka 2 2 9x25x3
rosetta piana rondelle arandela anilha alatét,
12 10 0663 00 washer Scheibe borgring podktadka podlozka 2 D 8x24x2 Z.
dado autobloccante ecrou tuerca porca anya M8 - H10
13 20404900 |y Mutter moer nakretka matica 2 UNI 7473 - Z.
intelaiatura cesto cadre panier bastidor cesto estrutura cesto koséarvaz .
14 10301713 bin frame Graskorbrahmen bakframe szkielet kosza nosni konstrukce kosiku 1
15 10 3017 23 telatura cesto revétement en toile panier | revestim.de tela cesto forro do cesto kosar vaszonburkolat 1
bin fabric covering Graskorbtuch bakbedekking konstrukcja kosza platena vnitrni cast kosika
ancio crochet soporte de cable suporte do cabo horo
16 103033 90 gable hook Zugentlastung hagk uc linki rozrusznika hak 9 1
vite vis tornillo parafuso csavar
17 10 1182 00 screw Schraube schroef sruba skrutka 1 M 8x12
dado ecrou tuerca porca anya
18 20106300 nut Mutter moer nakretka matica 1 M8
rondella elastica rondelle arandela anilha alatét
19 20 1062 00 washer Scheibe borgring podktadka podlozka 1 @ 8E

20

GI studio Vaprio dAdda - MI



21



